RESOLUTION NO. 23-04-014

Sponsored by Commissioners Dawn Reagan, Mike Akard, Brad Bowers, Jared Anderson, Rick Carver, Jeff Jopling, Linda Webb, Misty Davis, Dyran Bledsoe, Ron French, Jessica Hannah, Staci Lawhorn, John Giles, David Wells, and Robbie Bennett

A PROCLAMATION HONORING JENNA ESTES FOR HER ACCOMPLISHMENT IN SCORING A PERFECT 36 ON THE ACT

BE IT PROCLAIMED, by the Board of Commissioners of Blount County, Tennessee, in regular session assembled this 20th day of April 2023:

WHEREAS, Blount County citizens are very proud of the accomplishment of Heritage High School junior, Jenna Estes; and

WHEREAS, Jenna Estes earned the highest possible composite score of 36 on the ACT, the standardized test used for college admission; and

WHEREAS, there are 4 sections to the ACT being: English, Math, Reading and Science with each section scored out of 36 points, the national average composite is 19.8, and in 2022, 1.34 million students took the ACT and only 3,376 students achieved a perfect score; and

WHEREAS Jenna Estes, her family, and Principal Jed West including his entire staff, are to be commended for their academic efforts, commitment, talents, and perseverance; now

THEREFORE, WE, THE BLOUNT COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AND THE BLOUNT

COUNTY MAYOR, do hereby give honor and recognition to Jenna Estes, and invite all Blount County citizens to join us in applauding her prestigious accomplishment.

CERTIFICATION OF ACTION

ATTEST

Approved: ____

Vetoed: ___

County Mayor

County Clerk

Date